

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVISION APPLICATION No. 488 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w Trilok Singh i/b Rajeev
Sawant & Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent.

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE : AUGUST 9, 2018

PC.

. Learned the learned Additional Public
Prosecutor waives service of notice for
Respondent No. 1. Issue notice to Respondent
No. 2, R/o. 23.8.2018. Request of the
Applicant for grant of ad-interim relief will be
considered on the next date.

Sd/-
[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

Vinayak Halemath