

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and ors ... Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and anr ... Respondents

Mr.Rajiv Sawant for the Applicants.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : MARCH 09, 2023**

**PC.:**

. Place it before the appropriate Bench.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**