

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Adv. Sonal Parab a/w Tanvi Sawant i/b Rajeev Sawant
and Associates for Applicants.

Ms. Bhagyashri Gawas i/b C.K. Tripathi for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State/Respondent No.1.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 25, 2023

P.C.:

1. Office to verify as to whether the petition pertains to this Court's assignment.
2. Place it before appropriate Court.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)