

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal And Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w Ms. Akanksha Raut i/by Rajeev Sawant & Associate, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Inderprakash Tripathi i/by Mr. C.K. Tripathi, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2023.

PER COURT:

1. Stand over to 7th July, 2023.
2. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

SUNNY
ANKUSHRAO
THOTE

Digitally signed
by SUNNY
ANKUSHRAO
THOTE
Date: 2023.07.03
12:12:25 +0530