

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION. NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w Ms. Tanvi Sawant i/by Rajeev Sawant & Associates, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mr. C.K. Tripathi, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Y. Y. Dabake, APP for the Respondent No.1 – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 11th JULY, 2023

PER COURT:

1. In the light of Report dated 07/07/2023, the matter may be listed before the appropriate Court. Liberty to move before appropriate Court.
2. Interim relief granted earlier is extended for a period of two weeks.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)