

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal & Ors.	..Applicants.
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	..Respondents

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w. Sakshi Mane i/b. Rajeev Sawant & Associates
for Applicants.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent No.1.

Ms. Bhagyashri Gawas i/b. C.K.Tripathi for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 10 AUGUST 2023

PC :

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submits that the order passed in the civil proceedings i.e. Civil Writ Petition No.2453 of 2011 before this Court, as well as, the order passed in Execution Application No.22 of 2012 in L.C.Suit No.483 of 2008 before the City Civil and Sessions Court, at Dindoshi are important in the context of this application. She seeks leave to annex the orders passed in those proceedings and to make necessary averments in the memo of this application.

2. Leave to amend for that purpose is granted. Amendment

shall be carried out within a period of three weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 12/10/2023.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.
5. The Respondent No.2 is at liberty to file Affidavit in reply.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)