

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.488 OF 2017**

**Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and others ] Applicants  
Vs.  
The State of Maharashtra and another ] Respondents**

.....

Ms. Sonal Parab a/w Mr. Ashish Choure i/b Rajeev Sawant and Associates, for Applicants.

Ms. P.N. Dabholkar, A.P.P, for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Sonal G i/b C.K. Tripathi, for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023.**

**P.C.**

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant, time stands extended by two weeks to carry out amendment.
  
2. List on **4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.**
  
3. Interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**