

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and Ors. ...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Sonal Parab a/w Mr.Aashish Choure - Advocate for Applicants.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia - APP for Respondent No.1 - State.

Ms.Sonal Gondane i/b. Mr.CK.Tripathi - Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 18th JANUARY 2024

P. C. :-

1. Respondent No.2 has not filed compilation of the documents as recorded in the order dated 4th January, 2024.

Some accommodation is sought on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Let it be served to other side within two weeks.

2. Applicants are at liberty to file compilation of documents.

Copy be served within two weeks to other side.

3. Only those documents will be considered which are relevant for deciding the controversy.

4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

5. Stand over to **8th February, 2024.**

6. It is made clear that no adjournment will be granted on that date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]