

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and Ors. ...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicants.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia – APP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Ms.Sonal Gondane i/b. Mr.C.K.Tripathi – Advocate for Respondent
No.2.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY 2024

P. C. :-

1. There is a request to keep back the matter as arguing Counsel is busy before some other Court. However, when the matter is called out again, no one is present on behalf of the Appellant.

2. Stand over to **11th March, 2024** for compliance of the directions about producing the compilation.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]