

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.488 OF 2017

Mahendra Sapkal and Ors.

...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Sonal Parab i/b. Mr. Rajeev Sawant & Associates:	Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. H.J. Dedhia:	APP for State.
Mr. C.K. Tripathi:	Advocate for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 18th APRIL 2024**

P. C. :-

- 1.** Taken on board by way of praecipe.
- 2.** It is true that interim relief is granted by this Court. It be extended till next date as observed in the order dated 4th January 2024. Learned Advocate for the Applicants assures to provide compilation of documents to the other side.
- 3.** Stand over to **18th June 2024**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]