

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017**

Mr. Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal & Ors. ...Applicants

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Ms. Sonal Parab i/b. Rajeev Sawant and Associates :-	Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. H. J. Dedhia :-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY 2024**

**P. C. :-**

1. Mentioned out of turn. Heard learned Advocate Ms. Parab for the Applicants. As directed on 18<sup>th</sup> June 2024 their compilation is served on both the Respondents. However, it remained to be filed in the office.

2. Let it be filed in the office within one week.

3. However, compilation by the contesting Respondent is not filed as directed on the last date. It is presumed that they do not want to file any compilation and if they want to file it first let them to deposit costs of ₹10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).
4. Interim to continue till the next date.
5. Stand over to **14<sup>th</sup> August 2024**. To be listed '**High on Board**'.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]

KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE

Digitally signed  
by KISHOR  
VISHNU  
KAMBLE  
Date:  
2024.07.26  
14:55:31 +0530