



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 488 OF 2017

Mahendra Parbatrao Sapkal and Ors. ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Adv. Sonal Parab a/w Adv. Esha V. Rane i/by Rajeev Sawant and Associates	Advocate for the Applicant
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent-State
Mr. C. K. Tripathi a/w Bhagyashri Gawas	Advocate for Respondent No. 2

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 14th AUGUST 2024

P. C. :-

1. In the morning session when the matter is called out, learned Advocate Mr. Tripathi was not having the brief, hence matter is kept back. When it is called again at 01.05 p.m., it is told that learned Advocate Mr. Tripathi is busy before some other Court.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

3. Matter be kept on 18th September 2024, high on board.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]